is up to 30 more hours for postcloture 
debate before the Senate can finally 
vote on whether to confirm Mr. Ryder. 

Unfortunately, Mr. Ryder is not the 
only victim of such obstructionism. 
During the last 2 years, Democrats 
have done what I just described 128 
times. One hundred and twenty-eight 
times they have required the majority 
leader to consume up to 3 days to force 
a vote on a Presidential nominee. By 
comparison, requiring a cloture vote to 
advance a nomination happened 12 
times during the first 2 years of Presi-
dent Obama’s term, compared to Presi-